

Town of Johnstown

PROCLAMATION

In recognition of the service of Mayor Gary Lebsack

WHEREAS,	Mayor Gary Lebsack is retiring from the Town of Johnstown Town Council after serving
	the community for 20-years as an Elected Official; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Gary Lebsack was first elected in 2004 as a Councilmember and served continuously through 2023 in Councilmember, Mayor Pro Tem and positions; and

WHEREAS, during his many years of service in the capacity as an Elected Official, Gary Lebsack has served the Town of Johnstown, its residents and businesses with dedication, integrity and pride; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Johnstown acknowledges the many forward advancements enjoyed by the Town during the tenure of Gary Lebsack and wishes to acknowledge the past successes and accomplishments of Gary Lebsack.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO THAT:

I, Troy Mellon, Mayor of the Town of Johnstown, on behalf of the Town Council, Town Administration, and Staff, and the residents of Johnstown wish to extend our deepest gratitude to Mayor Gary Lebsack for his guidance and leadership during many years of service.

TOY	WN OF JOHNSTOWN, COLORADO
By:	
•	Troy Mellon, Mayor

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov